

102646497 HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231 SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENT(S) OR COPY(IES) THEREOF. 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) 2. NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES) IVF Industriforskning och Utveckling AB FCUBIC AB Argongatan 30, SE-431 53 Molndal Kallarlykevagen 6 429 35 Kullavik Sweden Sweden Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? No 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE Assignment Execution Date: 09/15/2003 Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other 4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s): ____10/320,004 B. Patent No(s): D. Issue Date: C. Issue Batch No.:____ Additional numbers attached? No. 5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM 6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT AND PATENTS INVOLVED: SHOULD BE DIRECTED: 7. TOTAL FEE DUE: \$40.00 (Enclosed) Matthew E. Connors Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens LLP If any additional fee(s) are due, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300 charge the Deposit Order Account noted in item 8. Boston, Massachusetts 02110 (617) 426-9180, Extension: 112 8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 19-0079 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Matthew E. Connors

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below in an envelope with sufficient postage addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Date: 01 08 2004

01)14/2004 ECOOPER 00000045 10320004

01 FC:8021

Name of Person Signing

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 014875 FRAME: 0629

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT PROPRIETORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.

FILE NO: 4010

WHEREAS, We, IVF Industriforskning och utveckling AB of ARGONGATAN 30, 431 53 MÖLNDAL, SWEDEN

as assignor(s), are the true and legal proprietors of

"Method and apparatus for producing free-form products"

Application No. 10/320,004, filed 12716/2002. And whereas

FCUBIC AB of Källarlyckevägen 6, 429 35 Kullavik, SWEDEN

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and any U.S. Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as assignor(s), hereby sell, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid United States application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated: 2003-09-15

Signature Nowskiew

Thomas Nordström

/IVF Industriforskning och utveckling AB

Name in typing

Argongatan 30 431 53 Mölndal SWEDEN

Address

We Hereby accept the above:

Dated: 2003-SEP-15

Signature

Urban Harrysson

/FCUBIC

Name in typing

Källarlyckevägen 6 429 35 Kullavik SWEDEN

Address

PATENT REEL: 014875 FRAME: 0631

RECORDED: 01/13/2004